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Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
A.0200 CASH Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
250932 PAYCHEX OF NEW YORK LLC - PAYROL #14 AND 15 7 AP 3124 07/15/2025 2,825.69 (2,825.69)
250980 ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC - MONTHLY SVC 7 AP 3168 07/17/2025 98.18 (2,923.87)
250981 VERIZON WIRELESS - MONTHLY SVC 7 AP 3170 07/17/2025 214.41 (3,138.28)
250982 FRONTIER - MONTHLY SVC 7 AP 3172 07/17/2025 455.20 (3,593.48)
250983 NATIONAL GRID - MONTHLY SVC 7 AP 3174 07/17/2025 7,916.26 (11,509.74)
250984 NATIONAL GRID - MONTHLY SVC 7 AP 3176 07/17/2025 1,237.98 (12,747.72)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 7 AP 3179 07/18/2025 4,141.03 (16,888.75)
251002 LOWES - MISC SUPPLIES 7 AP 3199 07/21/2025 666.05 (17,554.80)
251004 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES - MISC SUPPLIES 7 AP 3201 07/21/2025 2,301.81 (19,856.61)
251001 CHASE CARD SERVICES - MISC SUPPLIES/REC TRIPS 7 AP 3198 07/21/2025 1,406.85 (21,263.46)
251003 PAYCHEX OF NEW YORK LLC - MONTHLY KIOSK 7 AP 3197 07/21/2025 75.00 (21,338.46)

CHGS

FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 7 AP 3204 07/22/2025 37,692.97 (59,031.43)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 7 AP 3210 07/22/2025 120.00 (59,151.43)
VOID FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 7 AP 3207 07/23/2025 120.00 (59,031.43)
ABSTRACT#7 7 JE 1429 07/31/2025 59,031.43 0.00
ek Ending Balance - - - - 59,151.43 59,151.43 0.00
A.0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS Beginning Balance - - - - 2,927,544.20
PR14 - PAYROLL #14 7 PR 344 07/03/2025 63,726.54 2,863,817.66
PR15 - PAYROLL #15 7 PR 345 07/17/2025 66,656.56 2,797,161.10
2ND QTR - 2ND QTR DISB 7 JE 1432 07/31/2025 116.68 2,797,044.42
ABSTRACT#7 7 JE 1429 07/31/2025 59,031.43 2,738,012.99
CORR V#250982 7 JE 1441 07/31/2025 0.23 2,738,013.22
CORRECTION - CORR DEP - WAS GEN S/B TA 7 JE 1438 07/31/2025 25.00 2,737,988.22
EXCELLUS - AUGUST - HEALTH INS 7 JE 1430 07/31/2025 11,790.69 2,726,197.53
EXCELLUS - JULY - HEALTH INS 7 JE 1430 07/31/2025 11,144.19 2,715,053.34
INT - CHASE CKG INT 7 JE 1442 07/31/2025 841.85 2,715,895.19
INT - NY CLASS INT 7 JE 1445 07/31/2025 4,300.72 2,720,195.91
MVP 7 JE 1440 07/31/2025 402.43 2,719,793.48
MVP - HEALTH INS 7 JE 1430 07/31/2025 402.43 2,719,391.05
PR16 - PAYROLL #16 7 PR 347 07/31/2025 69,779.74 2,649,611.31
REC'D FOR JUNE - COURT - JUNE 7 JE 1431 07/31/2025 2,446.00 2,652,057.31
REFUND - CHASE REFUND FRO CHECKS 7 JE 1437 07/31/2025 595.16 2,652,652.47
REFUND SALES TAX - NYS SALES TAX REFUND 7 JE 1433 07/31/2025 7.98 2,652,660.45
RET'D ACH - RET'D ACH PYMT 7 JE 1439 07/31/2025 130.01 2,652,790.46
365 SUMMARY GR POSTING 7 GR 365 07/31/2025 81,496.36 2,734,286.82
Rk Ending Balance - - - - 89,818.31 283,075.69 2,734,286.82
Beginning Balance - - - - 400.00

A.0210

PETTY CASH
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A.0210 PETTY CASH
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 400.00
A.0231 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES Beginning Balance - - - - 224,961.14
COMMUNITY CENTER
INT - CHASE CKG INT 7 JE 1443 07/31/2025 52.62 225,013.76
INT - NY CLASS INT 7 JE 1447 07/31/2025 549.55 225,563.31
. Ending Balance - - - - 602.17 0.00 225,563.31
A.0231.010 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES.. PARKS Beginning Balance - - - - 350,888.51
AND RECREATION
INT - CHASE CKG INT 7 JE 1443 07/31/2025 29.52 350,918.03
INT - NY CLASS INT 7 JE 1447 07/31/2025 1,099.11 352,017.14
. Ending Balance - - - - 1,128.63 0.00 352,017.14
A.0231.100 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL Beginning Balance - - - - 166,871.00
RESERVES.WORKERS COMP
INT - CHASE CKG INT 7 JE 1443 07/31/2025 8.20 166,879.20
INT - NY CLASS INT 7 JE 1447 07/31/2025 549.55 167,428.75
i Ending Balance - - - - 557.75 0.00 167,428.75
A.0231.101 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES. INFO Beginning Balance - - - - 67,296.99
TECHNOLOGY HI
INT - CHASE CKG INT 7 JE 1443 07/31/2025 12.47 67,309.46
INT - NY CLASS INT 7 JE 1447 07/31/2025 179.49 67,488.95
Ending Balance - - - - 191.96 0.00 67,488.95
A.0231.200 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL Beginning Balance - - - - 16,587.13
RESERVES.VEHICLES HV
INT - CHASE CKG INT 7 JE 1443 07/31/2025 12.69 16,599.82
. Ending Balance - - - - 12.69 0.00 16,599.82
A.0231.201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES.. Beginning Balance - - - - 211,033.71
BUILDINGS
INT - CHASE CKG INT 7 JE 1443 07/31/2025 107.95 211,141.66
INT - NY CLASS INT 7 JE 1447 07/31/2025 358.97 211,500.63
. Ending Balance - - - - 466.92 0.00 211,500.63
A.0231.400 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL Beginning Balance - - - - 26,810.54
RESERVES.JUDGEMENTS CLAIMS HC
INT - CHASE CKG INT 7 JE 1443 07/31/2025 20.51 26,831.05
- Ending Balance - - - - 20.51 0.00 26,831.05
A.0380 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE Beginning Balance - - - - 5,076.63

Fkkk

0.00 0.00
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A.0380 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Ending Balance - - - - 5,076.63
A.0410 DUE FROM STATE AND FEDERAL, OTHER Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0480 PREPAID EXPENSES Beginning Balance - - - - 41,305.36
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 41,305.36
A.0510 ESTIMATED REVENUE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0522 EXPENDITURES Beginning Balance - - - - 1,491,430.93
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1330.100, A.1110.100, 7 PR 344 07/03/2025 63,726.54 1,555,157.47
A.7110.100, A.7020.100, A.1310.100, A.1355.100,
A.1410.100, A.1420.100, A.8810.100, A.1610.100,
A.1620.100, A.1622.100, A.3510.100, A.7310.100,
A.5010.100, A.1220.100, A.9035.800, A.1010.100,
A.9030.800 -- PR14 - PAYROLL #14
POSTED FROM CHILD A.8810.402 -- RIM TRACTOR# 18 7 AP 3048 07/15/2025 1,234.79 1,556,392.26
POSTED FROM CHILD A.8810.402 -- RIM TRACTOR# 18 7 AP 3049 07/15/2025 1,234.79 1,555,157.47
POSTED FROM CHILD A.8810.100, A.3510.100, 7 PR 345 07/17/2025 66,656.56 1,621,814.03
A.9030.800, A.7110.100, A.7020.100, A.1220.100,
A.7140.100, A.7310.100, A.1310.100, A.1330.100,
A.1355.100, A.1410.100, A.1420.100, A.1610.100,
A.1620.100, A.1622.100, A.5010.100, A.9035.800,
A.1010.100, A.1110.100 -- PR15 - PAYROLL #15
POSTED FROM CHILD A.5132.400 -- MONTHLY SVC 7 AP 3177 07/18/2025 130.01 1,621,944.04
POSTED FROM CHILD A.5132.400, A.8810.401, 7 AP 3178 07/18/2025 4,011.02 1,625,955.06
A.7110.402, A.1622.400 -- QUARTERLY WATER BILL
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1310.400, A.1622.401, 7 AP 3200 07/21/2025 2,301.81 1,628,256.87
A.1662.400, A.7110.402, A.1660.400, A.7310.400,
A.7620.401, A.8810.400, A.7140.400 -- MISC SUPPLIES
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1110.400 -- COURT SECURITY 7 AP 3076 07/22/2025 460.00 1,628,716.87
6/4 & 6/18
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1110.400 -- GILBERT 7 AP 3087 07/22/2025 60.06 1,628,776.93
CRIMINAL LAW 2025 SUPPORT
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1110.400, A.1410.400, 7 AP 3125 07/22/2025 524.93 1,629,301.86
A.1355.400 -- SUPPLIES
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1220.400 -- PAYROL #14 AND 7 AP 3118 07/22/2025 2,825.69 1,632,127.55
15
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1355.400 -- LEGAL NOTICE - 7 AP 3185 07/22/2025 32.29 1,632,159.84
ASSESSMENT ROLL
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1410.400 -- BAS PROGRAM 7 AP 3203 07/22/2025 150.00 1,632,309.84

SQL UPGRADE
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A.0522 EXPENDITURES

POSTED FROM CHILD A.1410.400 -- LEGAL AD - MTG 7 AP 3111 07/22/2025 38.85 1,632,348.69
TIE CHG
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1410.400 -- LEGAL ADS 7 AP 3062 07/22/2025 138.26 1,632,486.95
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1410.400 -- NYSTCA 7 AP 3088 07/22/2025 85.00 1,632,571.95
MEMBERSHIP
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1440.400 -- LADUE, SWAMP, 7 AP 3064 07/22/2025 5,850.00 1,638,421.95
WEST SWEDEN RD WTR
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1440.400 -- LADUE, SWAMP, 7 AP 3112 07/22/2025 5,850.00 1,632,571.95
WEST SWEDEN RD WTR
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1610.400 -- MONTHLY SVC 7 AP 3169 07/22/2025 214.41 1,632,786.36
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1620.400 -- WATER USAGE 7 AP 3116 07/22/2025 73.89 1,632,860.25
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1620.400, A.1622.400 -- 7 AP 3171 07/22/2025 455.20 1,633,315.45
MONTHLY SVC
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1620.400, A.5132.400, 7 AP 3122 07/22/2025 608.60 1,633,924.05
A.1622.400 -- MONTHLY SVC
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1620.401 -- A.1620.401 7 AP 3097 07/22/2025 500.00 1,634,424.05
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1620.401, A.1622.401, 7 AP 3195 07/22/2025 666.05 1,635,090.10
A.7110.400, A.7110.402, A.1610.402, A.1662.400 -- MISC
SUPPLIES
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1622.400, A.1620.400, 7 AP 3173 07/22/2025 7,916.26 1,643,006.36
A.5132.400, A.7110.402, A.8810.401 -- MONTHLY SVC
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1622.401 -- REC CTR - SIDE 7 AP 3114 07/22/2025 1,379.49 1,644,385.85
OLD SHED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1622.401 -- SIDING FOR 7 AP 3127 07/22/2025 72.20 1,644,458.05
EXISTING SHED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1622.401, A.1620.401 -- 7 AP 3131 07/22/2025 265.00 1,644,723.05
MONTHLY SVC - PEST CONTROL
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1622.401, A.7110.400 -- 7 AP 3128 07/22/2025 880.00 1,645,603.05
YELLOW TRAFFIC PAINT
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1622.401, A.7110.402 -- 7 AP 3186 07/22/2025 385.50 1,645,988.55
KITCHEN INSPECTION
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1660.400 -- SUPPLIES 7 AP 3083 07/22/2025 44.75 1,646,033.30
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1670.400 -- MONTHLY SVC 7 AP 3117 07/22/2025 124.37 1,646,157.67
AND QTR OVERAGE
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1670.400 -- SNAPSHOT 7 AP 3119 07/22/2025 334.13 1,646,491.80
DISTRIBUTION
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1680.400 -- MONTHLY KIOSK 7 AP 3196 07/22/2025 75.00 1,646,566.80
CHGS
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1680.400 -- MONTHLY 7 AP 3123 07/22/2025 6,449.75 1,653,016.55
MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1680.400 -- MONTHLY SVC 7 AP 3120 07/22/2025 150.00 1,653,166.55
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1680.400 -- MONTHLY SVC - 7 AP 3184 07/22/2025 150.00 1,653,316.55
AUGUST
POSTED FROM CHILD A.5132.400 -- ANTENNA 7 AP 3103 07/22/2025 1,563.49 1,654,880.04
RELOCATION
POSTED FROM CHILD A.5132.400 -- MAT CHARGES 7 AP 3051 07/22/2025 78.17 1,654,958.21
POSTED FROM CHILD A.5132.400 -- MAT CHARGES 7 AP 3108 07/22/2025 78.17 1,655,036.38
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A.0522 EXPENDITURES

POSTED FROM CHILD A.5132.400 -- PRIER - 7 AP 3110 07/22/2025 62.81 1,655,099.19
FROSTPROOF
POSTED FROM CHILD A.5132.400 -- SERVICE CALL 7 AP 3104 07/22/2025 218.01 1,655,317.20
POSTED FROM CHILD A.5132.400 -- TRUCK GARAGE - 7 AP 3060 07/22/2025 53.95 1,655,371.15
CONTROL STATION
POSTED FROM CHILD A.5132.400, A.1620.400, 7 AP 3167 07/22/2025 98.18 1,655,469.33
A.8810.401 -- MONTHLY SVC
POSTED FROM CHILD A.5182.400 -- MONTHLY SVC 7 AP 3175 07/22/2025 1,237.98 1,656,707.31
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7020.400 -- BUSINESS CARDS 7 AP 3095 07/22/2025 65.00 1,656,772.31
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7020.400 -- CONTRACT 7 AP 3183 07/22/2025 33.20 1,656,805.51
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7110.400 -- SKATE PARK 7 AP 3130 07/22/2025 1,617.00 1,658,422.51
CONCRETE SEALANT
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7110.401 -- FUEL 7 AP 3089 07/22/2025 737.76 1,659,160.27
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7110.401 -- OIL FILTER 7 AP 3073 07/22/2025 10.60 1,659,170.87
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7110.401 -- SPINDLE ASSY & 7 AP 3126 07/22/2025 890.86 1,660,061.73
FLAT IDLER
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7110.402 -- SERVICE CALL & 7 AP 3129 07/22/2025 310.00 1,660,371.73
REPAIRS
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7140.400 -- HAGE HOGAN 7 AP 3132 07/22/2025 275.00 1,660,646.73
AWARDS
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7140.400 -- HAGE HOGAN 7 AP 3142 07/22/2025 200.00 1,660,846.73
BASKET CAMP
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7140.400 -- HAGE HOGEN 7 AP 3139 07/22/2025 567.00 1,661,413.73
ADVERTISEMENTS
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7140.400 -- JULY 3 EVENT 7 AP 3134 07/22/2025 300.00 1,661,713.73
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7140.400 -- JULY 3 EVENT 7 AP 3135 07/22/2025 480.00 1,662,193.73
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7140.400 -- JULY 3 EVENT 7 AP 3136 07/22/2025 1,365.30 1,663,559.03
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7140.400 -- SERVICE CALL 7 AP 3138 07/22/2025 357.00 1,663,916.03
FOR FITNESS EQUIPMENT
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- FIRST AID & CPR 7 AP 3061 07/22/2025 576.00 1,664,492.03
TRAINING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- HAGE HOGAN 7 AP 3141 07/22/2025 200.00 1,664,692.03
BASKETBALL CAMP
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- HAGE HOGAN 7 AP 3143 07/22/2025 200.00 1,664,892.03
BASKETBALL CAMP
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- HAGE HOGAN 7 AP 3144 07/22/2025 367.95 1,665,259.98
BASKETBALL CAMP
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- HAGE HOGAN 7 AP 3145 07/22/2025 367.95 1,665,627.93
BASKETBALL CAMP
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- HAGE HOGAN 7 AP 3146 07/22/2025 300.00 1,665,927.93
BASKETBALL CAMP
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- HAGE HOGAN 7 AP 3147 07/22/2025 400.00 1,666,327.93
BASKETBALL CAMP
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- HAGE HOGAN 7 AP 3148 07/22/2025 300.00 1,666,627.93
BASKETBALL CAMP
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- HAGE HOGAN 7 AP 3180 07/22/2025 100.00 1,666,727.93
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A.0522 EXPENDITURES
BASKETBALL CAMP
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- HAGE HOGAN 7 AP 3181 07/22/2025 75.00 1,666,802.93
BASKETBALL CAMP
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- HAGE HOGAN 7 AP 3182 07/22/2025 300.00 1,667,102.93
BASKETBALL CAMP
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- HAGE HOGAN 7 AP 3202 07/22/2025 200.00 1,667,302.93
BASKETBALL CAMP
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- HAGE HOGAN 7 AP 3137 07/22/2025 1,212.00 1,668,514.93
POLO SHIRTS
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- MISC 7 AP 3194 07/22/2025 1,406.85 1,669,921.78
SUPPLIES/REC TRIPS
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- PONY BASEBALL 7 AP 3106 07/22/2025 1,345.00 1,671,266.78
UNIFORMS
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- SOCCER 7 AP 3164 07/22/2025 60.00 1,671,326.78
REFEREE
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- SOCCER 7 AP 3165 07/22/2025 65.00 1,671,391.78
REFEREE
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- SOCCER 7 AP 3166 07/22/2025 95.00 1,671,486.78
REFEREE
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- STAFF SUMMER 7 AP 3107 07/22/2025 11.50 1,671,498.28
CAMP SHIRTS
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- SUMMER CAMP 7 AP 3133 07/22/2025 1,080.00 1,672,578.28
FIELD TRIP
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- TENIS 7 AP 3193 07/22/2025 80.06 1,672,658.34
INSTRUCTOR
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.400 -- YOUTH TENNIS 7 AP 3163 07/22/2025 80.06 1,672,738.40
INST
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7620.400 -- YOGA SESSION 1, 7 AP 3115 07/22/2025 532.00 1,673,270.40
VINYASA SESSION 1
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7620.400 -- YOGA SESSION Il - 7 AP 3162 07/22/2025 750.00 1,674,020.40
VINYASA SESSION Il
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7620.401 -- ,ISC SUPPLIES 7 AP 3074 07/22/2025 277.39 1,674,297.79
FOR SR PROGRAMS
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7620.401 -- SENIOR BINGO 7 AP 3140 07/22/2025 27.87 1,674,325.66
POSTED FROM CHILD A.8810.402 -- JUMP PACK 7 AP 3052 07/22/2025 1,386.01 1,675,711.67
POSTED FROM CHILD A.8810.402 -- PORTABLE 7 AP 3191 07/22/2025 100.00 1,675,811.67
RESTROOM
POSTED FROM CHILD A.8810.402 -- RIM TRACTOR# 18 7 AP 3050 07/22/2025 1,234.79 1,677,046.46
POSTED FROM CHILD A.9050.800 -- UNEMPLOYMENT 7 AP 3189 07/22/2025 910.00 1,677,956.46
CHGS - 2ND QTR 2025
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1310.400 -- CORR VOUCHER# 7 JE 1425 07/23/2025 1,604.25 1,676,352.21
250591 CODING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1380.400 -- CORR VOUCHER# 7 JE 1425 07/23/2025 1,604.25 1,677,956.46
250591 CODING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7140.100 -- CORRECT PR#15 7 JE 1426 07/23/2025 33.00 1,677,923.46
ENTRY
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7310.100 -- CORRECT PR#15 7 JE 1426 07/23/2025 33.00 1,677,956.46
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A.0522 EXPENDITURES
ENTRY
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1310.100, A.1220.100, 7 PR 347 07/31/2025 69,779.74 1,747,736.20
A.1355.100, A.1410.100, A.1420.100, A.1330.100,
A.1110.100, A.1010.100, A.9035.800, A.9030.800,
A.8810.100, A.7310.100, A.7110.100, A.7020.100,
A.5010.100, A.3510.100, A.1622.100, A.1620.100,
A.1610.100 -- PR16 - PAYROLL #16
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1310.400 -- REFUND - CHASE 7 JE 1437 07/31/2025 595.16 1,747,141.04
REFUND FRO CHECKS
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1620.400 -- CORR V#250982 7 JE 1441 07/31/2025 0.23 1,747,140.81
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1622.401 -- REFUND SALES 7 JE 1433 07/31/2025 7.98 1,747,132.83
TAX - NYS SALES TAX REFUND
POSTED FROM CHILD A.5132.400 -- RET'D ACH - RET'D 7 JE 1439 07/31/2025 130.01 1,747,002.82
ACH PYMT
POSTED FROM CHILD A.9055.800 -- 2ND QTR - 2ND 7 JE 1432 07/31/2025 116.68 1,747,119.50
QTR DISB
POSTED FROM CHILD A.9060.800 -- MVP 7 JE 1440 07/31/2025 402.43 1,747,521.93
POSTED FROM CHILD A.9060.800, A.9060.800, 7 JE 1430 07/31/2025 23,337.31 1,770,859.24
A.9060.800 -- MVP - HEALTH INS
ok Ending Balance - - - - 288,883.73 9,455.42 1.770,859.24
A.0599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Beginning Balance - - - - (417.26)
250932 PAYCHEX OF NEW YORK LLC - PAYROL #14 AND 15 7 AP 3124 07/15/2025 2,825.69 2,408.43
250865 LANDPRO EQUIPMENT CORP. - RIM TRACTOR# 18 7 AP 3048 07/15/2025 1,234.79 1,173.64
250865 LANDPRO EQUIPMENT CORP. - RIM TRACTOR# 18 7 AP 3049 07/15/2025 1,234.79 2,408.43
250980 ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC - MONTHLY SVC 7 AP 3168 07/17/2025 98.18 2,506.61
250981 VERIZON WIRELESS - MONTHLY SVC 7 AP 3170 07/17/2025 214.41 2,721.02
250982 FRONTIER - MONTHLY SVC 7 AP 3172 07/17/2025 455.20 3,176.22
250983 NATIONAL GRID - MONTHLY SVC 7 AP 3174 07/17/2025 7,916.26 11,092.48
250984 NATIONAL GRID - MONTHLY SVC 7 AP 3176 07/17/2025 1,237.98 12,330.46
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 7 AP 3179 07/18/2025 4,141.03 16,471.49
250985 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC - 7 AP 3177 07/18/2025 130.01 16,341.48
MONTHLY SVC
250986 MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY - QUARTERLY 7 AP 3178 07/18/2025 4,011.02 12,330.46
WATER BILL
251002 LOWES - MISC SUPPLIES 7 AP 3199 07/21/2025 666.05 12,996.51
251004 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES - MISC SUPPLIES 7 AP 3200 07/21/2025 2,301.81 10,694.70
251004 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES - MISC SUPPLIES 7 AP 3201 07/21/2025 2,301.81 12,996.51
251001 CHASE CARD SERVICES - MISC SUPPLIES/REC TRIPS 7 AP 3198 07/21/2025 1,406.85 14,403.36
251003 PAYCHEX OF NEW YORK LLC - MONTHLY KIOSK 7 AP 3197 07/21/2025 75.00 14,478.36

CHGS
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250889 CAPITAL ONE - ,ISC SUPPLIES FOR SR PROGRAMS 7 AP 3074 07/22/2025 277.39 14,200.97

250897 HUMBY - 6/27/25 CONCESSION STAND CANCELLED 7 AP 3082 07/22/2025 50.00 14,150.97

250912 SPEED - A.1620.401 7 AP 3097 07/22/2025 500.00 13,650.97

250962 DIANE BRUNELLE - AAA DEFENSIVE DRIVING 7 AP 3149 07/22/2025 44.00 13,606.97
CANCELLED

250963 LARRY KOSS - AAA DEFENSIVE DRIVING CANCELLED 7 AP 3150 07/22/2025 39.00 13,567.97

250964 WILLIAM PETERS - AAA DEFENSIVE DRIVING 7 AP 3151 07/22/2025 39.00 13,528.97
CANCELLED

250965 MARYANN ROSS - AAA DEFENSIVE DRIVING 7 AP 3152 07/22/2025 39.00 13,489.97
CANCELLED

250966 SHARON WHEAT - AAA DEFENSIVE DRIVING 7 AP 3153 07/22/2025 78.00 13,411.97
CANCELLED

250967 LAUREL AVERY-DE TOY - AAA DEFENSIVE DRIVING 7 AP 3154 07/22/2025 78.00 13,333.97
CANCELLED

250968 JEFFREY FISHER - AAA DEFENSIVE DRIVING 7 AP 3155 07/22/2025 78.00 13,255.97
CANCELLED

250918 TYCO FIRE & SECURITY (US) MANAGEMENT, INC. - 7 AP 3103 07/22/2025 1,563.49 11,692.48
ANTENNA RELOCATION

251006 EDMUNDS-GOV-TECH, INC - BAS PROGRAM SQL 7 AP 3203 07/22/2025 150.00 11,542.48
UPGRADE

250910 RYNO INC. - BUSINESS CARDS 7 AP 3095 07/22/2025 65.00 11,477.48

250990 CONWAY TECHNOLOGY GROUP LLC - CONTRACT 7 AP 3183 07/22/2025 33.20 11,444.28

250891 C.O.P. SECURITY INC. - COURT SECURITY 6/4 & 6/18 7 AP 3076 07/22/2025 460.00 10,984.28

250876 FULMORE - FIRST AID & CPR TRAINING 7 AP 3061 07/22/2025 576.00 10,408.28
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 7 AP 3204 07/22/2025 37,692.97 48,101.25
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 7 AP 3210 07/22/2025 120.00 48,221.25

250904 NOCO ENERGY CORP. - FUEL 7 AP 3089 07/22/2025 737.76 47,483.49

250902 MATTHEW BENDER & CO, INC - GILBERT CRIMINAL 7 AP 3087 07/22/2025 60.06 47,423.43
LAW 2025 SUPPORT

250945 PINKIES ICE CREAM & FARM MARKET LLC - HAGE 7 AP 3132 07/22/2025 275.00 47,148.43
HOGAN AWARDS

250955 BANNER - HAGE HOGAN BASKET CAMP 7 AP 3142 07/22/2025 200.00 46,948.43

250954 NWOKONKO - HAGE HOGAN BASKETBALL CAMP 7 AP 3141 07/22/2025 200.00 46,748.43

250956 HALL - HAGE HOGAN BASKETBALL CAMP 7 AP 3143 07/22/2025 200.00 46,548.43

250957 HOGAN - HAGE HOGAN BASKETBALL CAMP 7 AP 3144 07/22/2025 367.95 46,180.48

250958 HAGE - HAGE HOGAN BASKETBALL CAMP 7 AP 3145 07/22/2025 367.95 45,812.53

250959 JUREK - HAGE HOGAN BASKETBALL CAMP 7 AP 3146 07/22/2025 300.00 45,512.53

250960 HAGE - HAGE HOGAN BASKETBALL CAMP 7 AP 3147 07/22/2025 400.00 45,112.53

250961 RUSSELL - HAGE HOGAN BASKETBALL CAMP 7 AP 3148 07/22/2025 300.00 44,812.53

250987 CARUTHERS - HAGE HOGAN BASKETBALL CAMP 7 AP 3180 07/22/2025 100.00 44,712.53

250988 KEMP - HAGE HOGAN BASKETBALL CAMP 7 AP 3181 07/22/2025 75.00 44,637.53

250989 ALVAREZ - HAGE HOGAN BASKETBALL CAMP 7 AP 3182 07/22/2025 300.00 44,337.53

251005 CAMPBELL - HAGE HOGAN BASKETBALL CAMP 7 AP 3202 07/22/2025 200.00 44,137.53
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250950 RIDDELL - HAGE HOGAN POLO SHIRTS 7 AP 3137 07/22/2025 1,212.00 42,925.53

250952 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - HAGE HOGEN 7 AP 3139 07/22/2025 567.00 42,358.53
ADVERTISEMENTS

250947 ARLENE'S COSTUMES - JULY 3 EVENT 7 AP 3134 07/22/2025 300.00 42,058.53

250948 UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA), INC. - JULY 3 7 AP 3135 07/22/2025 480.00 41,578.53
EVENT

250949 HANNAH - JULY 3 EVENT 7 AP 3136 07/22/2025 1,365.30 40,213.23

250867 TRIPLE CITIES ACQUISITION, LLC - JUMP PACK 7 AP 3052 07/22/2025 1,386.01 38,827.22

250993 SOLUTIONONE, INC. - KITCHEN INSPECTION 7 AP 3186 07/22/2025 385.50 38,441.72

250879 MRB GROUP INC - LADUE, SWAMP, WEST SWEDEN 7 AP 3064 07/22/2025 5,850.00 32,591.72
RD WTR

250879 MRB GROUP INC - LADUE, SWAMP, WEST SWEDEN 7 AP 3112 07/22/2025 5,850.00 38,441.72
RD WTR

250926 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - LEGAL AD - MTG TIE CHG 7 AP 3111 07/22/2025 38.85 38,402.87

250877 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - LEGAL ADS 7 AP 3062 07/22/2025 138.26 38,264.61

250992 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - LEGAL NOTICE - 7 AP 3185 07/22/2025 32.29 38,232.32
ASSESSMENT ROLL

250866 UNIFIRST CORPORATION - MAT CHARGES 7 AP 3051 07/22/2025 78.17 38,154.15

250923 UNIFIRST CORPORATION - MAT CHARGES 7 AP 3108 07/22/2025 78.17 38,075.98

250935 OFFICE OF THE STATE COMPTROLLER - MAY COURT 7 AP 3121 07/22/2025 1,413.00 36,662.98
FEES

251002 LOWES - MISC SUPPLIES 7 AP 3195 07/22/2025 666.05 35,996.93

251001 CHASE CARD SERVICES - MISC SUPPLIES/REC TRIPS 7 AP 3194 07/22/2025 1,406.85 34,590.08

251003 PAYCHEX OF NEW YORK LLC - MONTHLY KIOSK 7 AP 3196 07/22/2025 75.00 34,515.08
CHGS

250937 HURRICANE TECHNOLOGIES INC. - MONTHLY 7 AP 3123 07/22/2025 6,449.75 28,065.33
MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

250934 BASCH - MONTHLY SVC 7 AP 3120 07/22/2025 150.00 27,915.33

250936 VASPIAN LLC - MONTHLY SVC 7 AP 3122 07/22/2025 608.60 27,306.73

250980 ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC - MONTHLY SVC 7 AP 3167 07/22/2025 98.18 27,208.55

250981 VERIZON WIRELESS - MONTHLY SVC 7 AP 3169 07/22/2025 214.41 26,994.14

250982 FRONTIER - MONTHLY SVC 7 AP 3171 07/22/2025 455.20 26,538.94

250983 NATIONAL GRID - MONTHLY SVC 7 AP 3173 07/22/2025 7,916.26 18,622.68

250984 NATIONAL GRID - MONTHLY SVC 7 AP 3175 07/22/2025 1,237.98 17,384.70

250991 BASCH - MONTHLY SVC - AUGUST 7 AP 3184 07/22/2025 150.00 17,234.70

250944 ORKIN PEST CONTROL - MONTHLY SVC - PEST 7 AP 3131 07/22/2025 265.00 16,969.70
CONTROL

250931 TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC. - 7 AP 3117 07/22/2025 124.37 16,845.33
MONTHLY SVC AND QTR OVERAGE

250903 NYS TOWN CLERKS ASSOCIATION - NYSTCA 7 AP 3088 07/22/2025 85.00 16,760.33
MEMBERSHIP

250888 ADVANCE STORES COMPANY, INCORPORATED - OIL 7 AP 3073 07/22/2025 10.60 16,749.73
FILTER

250932 PAYCHEX OF NEW YORK LLC - PAYROL #14 AND 15 7 AP 3118 07/22/2025 2,825.69 13,924.04
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250921 RIDDELL - PONY BASEBALL UNIFORMS 7 AP 3106 07/22/2025 1,345.00 12,579.04

250998 UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA), INC. - 7 AP 3191 07/22/2025 100.00 12,479.04
PORTABLE RESTROOM

250925 VP SUPPLY CORPORATION - PRIER - FROSTPROOF 7 AP 3110 07/22/2025 62.81 12,416.23

250928 LAKESIDE ROOFING & SIDING MATERIALS, INC. - REC 7 AP 3114 07/22/2025 1,379.49 11,036.74
CTR - SIDE OLD SHED

250865 LANDPRO EQUIPMENT CORP. - RIM TRACTOR# 18 7 AP 3050 07/22/2025 1,234.79 9,801.95

250953 SUDS PIZZA, INC. - SENIOR BINGO 7 AP 3140 07/22/2025 27.87 9,774.08

250919 TYCO FIRE & SECURITY (US) MANAGEMENT, INC. - 7 AP 3104 07/22/2025 218.01 9,556.07
SERVICE CALL

250942 WEST FIRE SYSTEMS, INC. - SERVICE CALL & 7 AP 3129 07/22/2025 310.00 9,246.07
REPAIRS

250951 ADVANTAGE SPORT & FITNESS INC - SERVICE CALL 7 AP 3138 07/22/2025 357.00 8,889.07
FOR FITNESS EQUIPMENT

250940 LAKESIDE ROOFING & SIDING MATERIALS, INC. - 7 AP 3127 07/22/2025 72.20 8,816.87
SIDING FOR EXISTING SHED

250943 SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO. - SKATE PARK CONCRETE 7 AP 3130 07/22/2025 1,617.00 7,199.87
SEALANT

250933 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - SNAPSHOT DISTRIBUTION 7 AP 3119 07/22/2025 334.13 6,865.74

250977 PRIVETT - SOCCER REFEREE 7 AP 3164 07/22/2025 60.00 6,805.74

250978 INGRAHAM - SOCCER REFEREE 7 AP 3165 07/22/2025 65.00 6,740.74

250979 WIGHT - SOCCER REFEREE 7 AP 3166 07/22/2025 95.00 6,645.74

250939 BRODNER EQUIPMENT INC. - SPINDLE ASSY & FLAT 7 AP 3126 07/22/2025 890.86 5,754.88
IDLER

250922 RIDDELL - STAFF SUMMER CAMP SHIRTS 7 AP 3107 07/22/2025 11.50 5,743.38

250946 CLUBHOUSE FUN CENTER - GREECE INC. - SUMMER 7 AP 3133 07/22/2025 1,080.00 4,663.38
CAMP FIELD TRIP

250898 INDOFF INCORPORATED - SUPPLIES 7 AP 3083 07/22/2025 44.75 4,618.63

250938 INDOFF INCORPORATED - SUPPLIES 7 AP 3125 07/22/2025 524.93 4,093.70

250893 HANNAN - SWIM CANCELLED 7 AP 3078 07/22/2025 110.00 3,983.70

250907 OQUENDO - SWIM CANCELLED 7 AP 3092 07/22/2025 120.00 3,863.70

250908 RICCIUTO - SWIM CANCELLED 7 AP 3093 07/22/2025 60.00 3,803.70

250909 ROWELL - SWIM CANCELLED 7 AP 3094 07/22/2025 55.00 3,748.70

251008 ANDINO - SWIM CANCELLED 7 AP 3209 07/22/2025 120.00 3,628.70

251000 CORDEIRO - TENIS INSTRUCTOR 7 AP 3193 07/22/2025 80.06 3,548.64

250875 W W GRAINGER INC - TRUCK GARAGE - CONTROL 7 AP 3060 07/22/2025 53.95 3,494.69
STATION

250996 NY S UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE - 7 AP 3189 07/22/2025 910.00 2,584.69
UNEMPLOYMENT CHGS - 2ND QTR 2025

250930 VILLAGE TREASURER - WATER USAGE 7 AP 3116 07/22/2025 73.89 2,510.80

250896 HOUSEKNECHT - WEIGHLIFTING CANCELLED 7 AP 3081 07/22/2025 20.00 2,490.80

250974 YAHZMIN IVERY - WITHDREW FROM FLAG FOOTBALL 7 AP 3161 07/22/2025 55.00 2,435.80

250972 REBECCA MARKEL - WITHDREW FROM HAGE HOGAN 7 AP 3159 07/22/2025 95.00 2,340.80

250973 RICHARD FIORDELISO - WITHDREW FROM SR 7 AP 3160 07/22/2025 16.00 2,324.80
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250970 KATHERINE CALABRIA - WITHDREW FROM SWIM 7 AP 3157 07/22/2025 105.00 2,219.80
250971 JACKIE GOTHAM - WITHDREW FROM SWIM 7 AP 3158 07/22/2025 55.00 2,164.80
250901 KOOP - WITHDREW MEMBERSHIP 7 AP 3086 07/22/2025 250.00 1,914.80
250916 THOMAS - WITHDREW SUMMER CAMP 7 AP 3101 07/22/2025 70.00 1,844.80
250941 ROCHESTER PAINT CENTER, INC - YELLOW TRAFFIC 7 AP 3128 07/22/2025 880.00 964.80
PAINT
250929 WHITED - YOGA SESSION 1, VINYASA SESSION 1 7 AP 3115 07/22/2025 532.00 432.80
250975 WHITED - YOGA SESSION Il - VINYASA SESSION I 7 AP 3162 07/22/2025 750.00 (317.20)
250969 YVETTE OQUENDO - YOUTH CAMP CANCELLED 7 AP 3156 07/22/2025 20.00 (337.20)
250976 WILLIAMS - YOUTH TENNIS INST 7 AP 3163 07/22/2025 80.06 (417.26)
250907 OQUENDO - FROM DELETE OF VOUCHER # 250907; 7 AP 3208 07/23/2025 120.00 (297.26)
OQUENDO, YVETTE
VOID FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 7 AP 3207 07/23/2025 120.00 (417.26)
Ending Balance - - - - 66,356.22 66,356.22 (417.26)
A.0601 ACCRUED LIABILITIES Beginning Balance - - - - (3,967.55)
- Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (3,967.55)
A.0690 OVERPAYMENTS Beginning Balance - - - - (13,173.00)
250935 OFFICE OF THE STATE COMPTROLLER - MAY COURT 7 AP 3121 07/22/2025 1,413.00 (11,760.00)
FEES
JAN - MAY COURT REVENUES - RECORD JAN - MAY 7 JE 1423 07/23/2025 9,343.00 (2,417.00)
COURT REVENUES
REC'D FOR JUNE - COURT - JUNE 7 JE 1431 07/31/2025 2,446.00 (4,863.00)
RECORD JUNE FEES - COURT - JUNE 7 JE 1431 07/31/2025 1,286.00 (3,577.00)
Ending Balance - - - - 12,042.00 2,446.00 (3,577.00)
A.0806 NONSPENDABLE FUND BALANCE Beginning Balance - - - - (13,949.36)
- Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (13,949.36)
A.0814 WORKERS COMP RESERVE Beginning Balance - - - - (163,762.06)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (163,762.06)
A.0870 GENERAL RESERVE COMM CENTER HB Beginning Balance - - - - (214,148.57)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (214,148.57)
A.0870.200 GENERAL RESERVE.PARKS AND RECREATION Beginning Balance - - - - (394,003.49)
0.00 0.00

Ending Balance - - - -
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A.0870.200 GENERAL RESERVE.PARKS AND RECREATION
(394,003.49)
A.0872 RESERVE FOR WORKERS COMPENSATION HW Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0878 CAPITAL RESERVE VEHICLES HV Beginning Balance - - - - (76,432.73)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (76,432.73)
A.0878.100 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE.COMM CENTER HB Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0878.200 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE.INFO TECHNOLOGY Beginning Balance - - - - (83,778.70)
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (83,778.70)
A.0878.201 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE..BUILDINGS HG Beginning Balance - - - - (202,544.90)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (202,544.90)
A.0878.400 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE.JUDGEMENTS CLAIMS HC Beginning Balance - - - - (48,710.15)
Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (48,710.15)
A.0880 RESERVE FOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY HI Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0882 RESERVE FOR BUILDINGS HG Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0884 RESERVE FOR JUDGEMENTS CLAIMS HC Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED Beginning Balance - - - - (1,241,035.10)
B Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (1,241,035.10)
A.0914 APPROPRIATED ASSIGNED FUND BALANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
Fkkk 0.00 0.00
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A.0914 APPROPRIATED ASSIGNED FUND BALANCE
Ending Balance - - - - 0.00
A.0960 APPROPRIATIONS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0980 REVENUES Beginning Balance - - - - (3,074,283.27)
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- AAA DEFENSIVE 7 AP 3149 07/22/2025 44.00 (3,074,239.27)
DRIVING CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- AAA DEFENSIVE 7 AP 3150 07/22/2025 39.00 (3,074,200.27)
DRIVING CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- AAA DEFENSIVE 7 AP 3151 07/22/2025 39.00 (3,074,161.27)
DRIVING CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- AAA DEFENSIVE 7 AP 3152 07/22/2025 39.00 (3,074,122.27)
DRIVING CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- AAA DEFENSIVE 7 AP 3153 07/22/2025 78.00 (3,074,044.27)
DRIVING CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- AAA DEFENSIVE 7 AP 3154 07/22/2025 78.00 (3,073,966.27)
DRIVING CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- AAA DEFENSIVE 7 AP 3155 07/22/2025 78.00 (3,073,888.27)
DRIVING CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- SWIM CANCELLED 7 AP 3078 07/22/2025 110.00 (3,073,778.27)
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- SWIM CANCELLED 7 AP 3092 07/22/2025 120.00 (3,073,658.27)
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- SWIM CANCELLED 7 AP 3093 07/22/2025 60.00 (3,073,598.27)
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- SWIM CANCELLED 7 AP 3094 07/22/2025 55.00 (3,073,543.27)
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- SWIM CANCELLED 7 AP 3209 07/22/2025 120.00 (3,073,423.27)
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- WEIGHLIFTING 7 AP 3081 07/22/2025 20.00 (3,073,403.27)
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- WITHDREW FROM 7 AP 3161 07/22/2025 55.00 (3,073,348.27)
FLAG FOOTBALL
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- WITHDREW FROM 7 AP 3159 07/22/2025 95.00 (3,073,253.27)
HAGE HOGAN
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- WITHDREW FROM 7 AP 3160 07/22/2025 16.00 (3,073,237.27)
SR EUCHRE
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- WITHDREW FROM 7 AP 3157 07/22/2025 105.00 (3,073,132.27)
SWIM
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- WITHDREW FROM 7 AP 3158 07/22/2025 55.00 (3,073,077.27)
SWIM
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- WITHDREW 7 AP 3086 07/22/2025 250.00 (3,072,827.27)
MEMBERSHIP
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- WITHDREW 7 AP 3101 07/22/2025 70.00 (3,072,757.27)
SUMMER CAMP
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- YOUTH CAMP 7 AP 3156 07/22/2025 20.00 (3,072,737.27)
CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2025.000 -- 6/27/25 7 AP 3082 07/22/2025 50.00 (3,072,687.27)
CONCESSION STAND CANCELLED
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1001.000 -- CORR CODING - 7 JE 1427 07/23/2025 1,273.18 (3,071,414.09)
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A.0980 REVENUES
CORRECT CODING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1090.000 -- CORR CODING - 7 JE 1427 07/23/2025 1,273.18 (3,072,687.27)
CORRECT CODING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- FROM CANCEL OF 7 AP 3208 07/23/2025 120.00 (3,072,807.27)
DETAIL - FROM DELETE OF VOUCHER # 250907;
OQUENDO, YVETTE
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2610.000 -- JAN - MAY COURT 7 JE 1423 07/23/2025 9,343.00 (3,082,150.27)
REVENUES - RECORD JAN - MAY COURT REVENUES
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- CORRECTION - 7 JE 1438 07/31/2025 25.00 (3,082,125.27)
CORR DEP - WAS GEN S/B TA
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000, A.2012.000, 7 GR 365 07/31/2025 81,496.36 (3,163,621.63)
A.2192.000, A.2011.000, A.2020.000, A.2401.000,
A.1255.000, A.2089.000, A.2540.000, A.2544.000,
A.2655.000, A.2027.000, A.2390.000, A.2190.000,
A.2025.000, A.1090.000 -- SUMMARY GR POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2401.000 -- INT - CHASE CKG 7 JE 1442 07/31/2025 841.85 (3,164,463.48)
INT
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2401.000 -- INT - NY CLASS 7 JE 1445 07/31/2025 4,300.72 (3,168,764.20)
INT
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2401.000, A.2401.000, 7 JE 1447 07/31/2025 2,736.67 (3,171,500.87)
A.2401.000, A.2401.000, A.2401.000 -- INT - NY CLASS
INT
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2401.000, A.2401.000, 7 JE 1443 07/31/2025 243.96 (3,171,744.83)
A.2401.000, A.2401.000, A.2401.000, A.2401.000,
A.2401.000 - INT - CHASE CKG INT
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2610.000 -- RECORD JUNE 7 JE 1431 07/31/2025 1,286.00 (3,173,030.83)
FES - COURT - JUNE
Ending Balance - - - - 2,804.18 101,641.74 (3,173,030.83)
A.1001 REAL PROPERTY TAXES Beginning Balance - - - - (1,866,553.18)
CORR CODING - CORRECT CODING 7 JE 1427 07/23/2025 1,273.18 (1,865,280.00)
Ending Balance - - - - 1,273.18 0.00 (1,865,280.00)
A.1081 OTHER PAYMENTS LIEU OF TAXES Beginning Balance - - - - (24,242.57)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (24,242.57)
A.1090 INT & PENALTIES REAL PROP TAX Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
CORR CODING - CORRECT CODING 7 JE 1427 07/23/2025 1,273.18 (1,273.18)
6319 SUMMARY GR POSTING 7 GR 365 07/31/2025 32,300.91 (33,574.09)
Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 33,574.09 (33.574.09)
A.1120 NON-PROPERTY TAX DISTRIBUTION BY COUNTY Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1230 AMINISTRATIVE ESCROW FEES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
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A.1230 AMINISTRATIVE ESCROW FEES
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1255 CLERK FEES Beginning Balance - - - - (969.71)
6317 SUMMARY GR POSTING 7 GR 365 07/31/2025 144.98 (1,114.69)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0:00 144.98 (1,114.69)
A.1550 PUBL POUND CHRG & DOG CTRL FEES Beginning Balance - - - - (1,063.03)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (1,063.03)
A.2001 PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES Beginning Balance - - - - (148,455.25)
250962 DIANE BRUNELLE - AAA DEFENSIVE DRIVING 7 AP 3149 07/22/2025 44.00 (148,411.25)
CANCELLED
250963 LARRY KOSS - AAA DEFENSIVE DRIVING CANCELLED 7 AP 3150 07/22/2025 39.00 (148,372.25)
250964 WILLIAM PETERS - AAA DEFENSIVE DRIVING 7 AP 3151 07/22/2025 39.00 (148,333.25)
CANCELLED
250965 MARYANN ROSS - AAA DEFENSIVE DRIVING 7 AP 3152 07/22/2025 39.00 (148,294.25)
CANCELLED
250966 SHARON WHEAT - AAA DEFENSIVE DRIVING 7 AP 3153 07/22/2025 78.00 (148,216.25)
CANCELLED
250967 LAUREL AVERY-DE TOY - AAA DEFENSIVE DRIVING 7 AP 3154 07/22/2025 78.00 (148,138.25)
CANCELLED
250968 JEFFREY FISHER - AAA DEFENSIVE DRIVING 7 AP 3155 07/22/2025 78.00 (148,060.25)
CANCELLED
250893 HANNAN - SWIM CANCELLED 7 AP 3078 07/22/2025 110.00 (147,950.25)
250907 OQUENDO - SWIM CANCELLED 7 AP 3092 07/22/2025 120.00 (147,830.25)
250908 RICCIUTO - SWIM CANCELLED 7 AP 3093 07/22/2025 60.00 (147,770.25)
250909 ROWELL - SWIM CANCELLED 7 AP 3094 07/22/2025 55.00 (147,715.25)
251008 ANDINO - SWIM CANCELLED 7 AP 3209 07/22/2025 120.00 (147,595.25)
250896 HOUSEKNECHT - WEIGHLIFTING CANCELLED 7 AP 3081 07/22/2025 20.00 (147,575.25)
250974 YAHZMIN IVERY - WITHDREW FROM FLAG FOOTBALL 7 AP 3161 07/22/2025 55.00 (147,520.25)
250972 REBECCA MARKEL - WITHDREW FROM HAGE HOGAN 7 AP 3159 07/22/2025 95.00 (147,425.25)
250973 RICHARD FIORDELISO - WITHDREW FROM SR 7 AP 3160 07/22/2025 16.00 (147,409.25)
EUCHRE
250970 KATHERINE CALABRIA - WITHDREW FROM SWIM 7 AP 3157 07/22/2025 105.00 (147,304.25)
250971 JACKIE GOTHAM - WITHDREW FROM SWIM 7 AP 3158 07/22/2025 55.00 (147,249.25)
250901 KOOP - WITHDREW MEMBERSHIP 7 AP 3086 07/22/2025 250.00 (146,999.25)
250916 THOMAS - WITHDREW SUMMER CAMP 7 AP 3101 07/22/2025 70.00 (146,929.25)
250969 YVETTE OQUENDO - YOUTH CAMP CANCELLED 7 AP 3156 07/22/2025 20.00 (146,909.25)
250907 OQUENDO - FROM CANCEL OF DETAIL - FROM 7 AP 3208 07/23/2025 120.00 (147,029.25)
DELETE OF VOUCHER # 250907; OQUENDO, YVETTE
CORRECTION - CORR DEP - WAS GEN S/B TA 7 JE 1438 07/31/2025 25.00 (147,004.25)
365 SUMMARY GR POSTING 7 GR 365 07/31/2025 22,178.79 (169,183.04)
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A.2001 PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES

Ending Balance - - - - 1,571.00 22,298.79 (169,183.04)
A.2011 PARK BANNER FEES FEES Beginning Balance - - - - (2,110.00)
6315 SUMMARY GR POSTING 7 GR 365 07/31/2025 75.00 (2,185.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 75.00 (2,185.00)
A.2012 RECREATION CONCESSIONS Beginning Balance - - - - (483.80)
6330 SUMMARY GR POSTING 7 GR 365 07/31/2025 172.03 (655.83)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 172.03 (655.83)
A.2013 PARK CONCESSIONS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2020 COMMUNITY CENTER GROUP PROGRAM Beginning Balance - - - - (750.00)
6315 SUMMARY GR POSTING 7 GR 365 07/31/2025 120.00 (870.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 120.00 (870.00)
A.2025 COMMUNITY CENTER FACILITY USE Beginning Balance - - - - (6,494.00)
250897 HUMBY - 6/27/25 CONCESSION STAND CANCELLED 7 AP 3082 07/22/2025 50.00 (6,444.00)
6320 SUMMARY GR POSTING 7 GR 365 07/31/2025 350.00 (6,794.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 50.00 350.00 (6,794.00)
A.2026 SENIOR CENTER FACILITY USE FEE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2027 PARK FACILITY USE Beginning Balance - - - - (19,960.00)
365 SUMMARY GR POSTING 7 GR 365 07/31/2025 4,675.00 (24,635.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 4,675.00 (24,635.00)
A.2089 RECREATION FEE ON NEW BUILDING Beginning Balance - - - - (163,750.00)
6317 SUMMARY GR POSTING 7 GR 365 07/31/2025 1,750.00 (165,500.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 1,750.00 (165,500.00)
A.2090 HISTORICAL EVENT REVENUE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2130 REFUSE & GARBAGE CHARGES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2190 SALE OF CEMETERY LOTS Beginning Balance - - - - (15,600.00)
365 SUMMARY GR POSTING 7 GR 365 07/31/2025 5,600.00 (21,200.00)
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A.2190 SALE OF CEMETERY LOTS

b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 5,600.00 (21,200.00)
A.2192 CHARGES FOR CEMETERY SERVICES Beginning Balance - - - - (28,139.00)
365 SUMMARY GR POSTING 7 GR 365 07/31/2025 7,541.00 (35,680.00)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 7,541.00 (35,680.00)
A.2210 SIGN LANGUAGE/SPANISH INTERPRET Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2268 DOG CONTROL SVCS, OTHER GOVTS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2300 SERVICES, OTHER GOVTS Beginning Balance - - - - (743.75)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (743.75)
A.2349 ECONASSIST/OPPTYSVC, OTHER GOV Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2349.010 COUNTY ELECTION INSPECTORS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2350 YOUTH SERVICES (COUNTY) Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2390 SHARE OF JOINT ACTIVITY Beginning Balance - - - - (173,134.72)
6329 SUMMARY GR POSTING 7 GR 365 07/31/2025 3,724.36 (176,859.08)
Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 3,724.36 (176,859.08)
